USATF Pacific Association 3,000 Meters Race Walk Championship



Saturday, March 8, 2025 Date: Time: 9:30AM Men and Women in one combined race. Race walk is conducted before the Cal Season Opener Track Meet. Arrive EARLY for Meet fee and waiver processing. **Location:** Edwards Stadium at University of California, Berkeley, CA 2223 Fulton St. Berkeley, CA 94720 **Race Fee:** Registration is in TWO Parts (with different processes). 1. Pre-registration \$15 if **Postmarked by Mar 5**; or Race Day \$20. Please make checks payable to **Pacific Association USATF** and mail to: Susan Mears, PO Box 1122 Yachats, OR 97498 2. AND BEFORE RACE DAY Register at DirectAthletics.com for the Cal Opener Meet to pay that fee and sign that waiver BEFORE DEADLINE March 5, 11:59pm PST. **Eligibility:** Event is open to all race walkers of any age. Only USATF Pacific Association members are eligible for awards. Awards: PA Championship medals for the 1st three Female and Male Race Walkers in each race. Nicolle Goldman, Phone: 916-918-9778, email: nicollegoldman@comcast.net Info: **USATF Pacific Association 3,000 Meters RACE WALK CHAMPIONSHIPS Mar 8, 2025** Waiver: Must be signed by each entrant. Entrants under 18 also need parent or guardian's signature Last Name First Name Race Day Age Address_____State__Zip____ Contact #_____ E-mail____ Gender F___ M ____ 2025 USATF #_____ Club _____ \$15____ - or-RW Entry fee BEFORE Mar 5 RW Entry fee RACE DAY \$20___ NOTE: BEFORE RACE DAY you will ALSO need to Register at DirectAthletics.com and pay Meet Entry I know that race walking is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter and participate unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of a race official or medical attendant relative to my ability to safely compete in the event. In consideration of the acceptance of my entry, I do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, or anyone else who might claim on my behalf, waive, release and forever discharge any and all rights and claim for damages which I may have or which may hereafter accrue to me against the USA Track & Field organization, the Pacific Association and Race Walk Committee, the University of California, Alameda County, and their board of supervisors, officers, directors, agents, employees and volunteers, the race director, medical personnel, and organizers, successors, and/or assigns; from any and all damages which may be sustained and suffered by me in connection with my said participation or arising out of my traveling to, participating in and returning from said event. This event is sanctioned by USATF Sanction # 148906. All athletes entered in any USATF sanctioned competition are subject to drug testing in accordance with USATF and IAAF Rules.

Date

Signature: (of parent or guardian if under 18 years of age)